

Press Release

## **ORLEN** Deutschland management board is again complete

Elmshorn, 31 March 2017 – On 1 April 2017, Michal Brylinski (38) takes over again as chairman of the ORLEN Deutschland GmbH management board.

After a successful European petrochemical project in his native Poland, Michal Brylinski returns professionally to ORLEN Deutschland. This means that the management board of ORLEN in this country is again complete in its previous configuration. Brylinski is simultaneously undertaking strategic tasks at the PKN ORLEN group headquarters in Warsaw.

Wieslaw Milkiewicz continues to be CEO and CTO of ORLEN Deutschland.

Brylinski was already chairman of ORLEN Deutschland's management board from 1 October 2012 until 31 August 2016. In this position, he significantly drove the national expansion of the petrol station brand and its ongoing economic and strategic development together with Wieslaw Milkiewicz.



## star – a Strong Brand from ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

star is the petrol station brand of ORLEN Deutschland GmbH, which has been operating more than 570 petrol stations in the northern half of Germany since 2003. The company, based in Elmshorn near Hamburg, is part of the Polish mineral oil and petrochemical group PKN ORLEN SA, which is the largest Central Eastern European group, with an annual turnover of 21 billion euro in 2015.

PKN ORLEN SA is listed in Warsaw and London and is represented on the petrol station market in Eastern and Central Europe with a total of 2,700 service stations in Poland, Czech Republic, Germany and Lithuania. In recent years, major investments have been made in Lithuania and the Czech Republic to bring the group a step closer to its goal of becoming the leading oil company in Central Europe.

Contact:

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

Wieslaw Milkiewicz, Managing Director and Press Officer Telephone: +49 (0)4121 / 4750 – 1609, wieslaw.milkiewicz@orlen-deutschland.de

Isabel Scherer / Team Leader Marketing & Corporate Communications Telephone: +49 (0) 4121 / 4750 – 1610, isabel.scherer@orlen-deutschland.de